



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MARK GINSBERG, Individually,)
and as Executor of)
the ESTATE OF LISA DAVIS,)
and RON ZOLADKIEWICZ, as Ad Litem)
Guardian of BRANDON)
ZOLADKIEWICZ, a Minor Child,)

No. 431, 2023

Plaintiffs-Below,)
Appellants,)

v.)

On Appeal from the
Superior Court
No. N22C-08-165 VLM

HARLEYSVILLE WORCESTER)
INSURANCE COMPANY, n/k/a)
NATIONWIDE PROPERTY AND)
CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,)

Defendant-Below,)
Appellee.)

PLAINTIFFS-BELOW APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL

/s/ Adam F. Wasserman
Adam F. Wasserman, Esq. (DE #5814)
Ciconte Wasserman & Scerba, LLC
1300 King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 658-7101
awasserman@cskdela.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Below Appellants

Dated: April 8, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS. ii

ARGUMENTS

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERROENOUSLY DETERMINED THAT 18 DEL. C. § 3902(c) PROHIBITS STACKING, NOTWITHSTANDING THE CONTRARY LANGUAGE OF AN INSURANCE POLICY AND THE RULES OF CONSTRUCTION FOR INSURANCE CONTRACTS. 1-3

II. PUBLIC POLICY CONSIDERATIONS JUSTIFY THE STACKING OF UM COVERAGE WHERE DEFENDANT (1) FAILED TO NOTIFY PLAINTIFFS THAT THEY COULD NOT STACK UM BENEFITS, (2) CONTRACTED TO PROVIDE ILLUSORY EXCESS UM COVERAGE, AND (3) CHARGED PREMIUMS FOR NON-EXISTENT UM COVERAGE. 4-8

III. THE RELEASES EXECUTED BY PLAINTIFFS IN SETTLEMENT OF THEIR UM CLAIM UNDER THE DAVIS POLICY DO NOT PROHIBIT PLAINTIFFS FROM RECOVERING ADDITIONAL UM BENEFITS UNDER THE SEPARATE GINSBERG POLICY. 9-12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE
<u>Bromstad-Detruk v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</u> , No. 431, 2008, 974 A.2d 857 (Table), 2009 Del. LEXIS 274 (Del. 2009).....	4-6, 8
<u>Clariant Corp. v. Harford Mut. Ins. Co.</u> , 11 A.3d 220 (Del. 2011).....	9
<u>Ginsberg v. Harleysville Worcester Ins. Co.</u> , No. N22C-08-165 VLM, 2023 Del. Super. LEXIS 854 (Del. Super. Ct. Oct. 31, 2023).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Steigler v. Ins. Co. of N. Am.</u> , 384 A.2d 398 (Del. 1978).....	10
<u>Stoms v. Federated Serv. Ins. Co.</u> , 125 A.3d 1102 (Del. 2015).....	2
 STATUTES	
18 Del. C. § 3902.....	<i>passim</i>
